502136983 11/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Sean Harper	11/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KADDAN ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	410 EAST 50TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13479903
Patent Number:	7693295
Patent Number:	8189843
Patent Number:	7436974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027836031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 202-783-6040

 Email:
 mlucier@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Rothwell, Figg, Emst & Manbeck PC

Address Line 1: 607 14th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3272-106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Wydeven

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-WITH-EXHIBIT-A 3272-106#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-WITH-EXHIBIT-A 3272-106#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029336 FRAME: 0300 \$160.00 13479

502136983

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS, PATENTS, AND PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

Patrick Sean Harper (hereinafter: "Assignor"), being the inventor and owner of each patent and patent application listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Patents"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

Kaddan Entertainment, Inc., a New York Corporation with an address of 410 East 50th Street, New York, NY 10022 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter: "Assignee"), as of the date of this agreement, in perpetuity:

The entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in and to the Patents and any patents to be or that were granted thereon anywhere in the world, and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, additions, and extensions thereof, and to any patent that may be granted thereon, including all inventions and applications relating to any of the foregoing; said rights of protection to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and or use and behalf of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patents or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The rights transferred by this Assignment include the right to recover and take all proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages in respect of all infringements of the Patent. This assignment includes, but is not limited to, the patents, patent application, and underlying inventions listed in Exhibit A hereto.

Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor agrees that he will, at any time upon Assignee's request, communicate to the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him with respect to the Patents, provide testimony in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection, ownership and rights of use for said Patents in all countries. In the event the Assignor fails to execute and deliver such documents and instruments promptly upon the Assignee's request, the Assignee is hereby authorized and appointed attorney-in-fact of and for the Assignor to make, execute and deliver any and all such documents and instruments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment of Invention and Patent Application to be duly executed.

ASSIGNEE:

Kaddan Entertainment, Inc.,

By: Patrick Sean Harper

Title: President-

Signature: Z

Date: November 20, 2012

ASSIGNOR:

Patrick Sean Hamper

Signature?

Date: November 20, 2012

2081518

PATENT REEL: 029336 FRAME: 0301

EXHIBIT A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent No. / Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date
7,436,974	System and Method for Securing Headphone Transducers	03-24-2005	10-14-2008
7,693,295	System and Method for Securing Headphone Transducers	09-09-2008	04-06-2010
8,189,843	System and Method for Securing Headphone Transducers	03-31-2010	05-29-2012
13/479,903	System and Method for Securing Headphone Transducers	05-24-2012	N/A

PATENT REEL: 029336 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 11/21/2012